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No. 645, A.] [Published August 7, 1951.
CHAPTER 666.

AN ACT to create 20.41 (25m) of the statutes, relating to research in rheumatism and
arthritis and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

20.41 (25m) of the statutes is created to read:

2041 (25m) RHEUMATISM AND ARTHRITIS RESEARCH. On July 1, 1951, $15,000, and
annually, beginning July 1, 1952, a sum sufficient, but not exeeeding $30,000, for the study
of, and research into the causes, prevention and cure of rheumatism and arthritis and for
the purchase of necessary apparatus, equipment, and supplies for use in carrying on such
study and research. Of this appropriation allotments shall be made for personal services,
and for research assistants, and expenses to most effectively carry out these purposes as
the board of regents shall determine. This research program shall be activated as soon as
practicable upon availability of the appropriation.

Approved July 19, 1951.
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